
IV Nazare Roller Cup - Juvenil F

Nazare - 28/06/2024

Free Skating Ladies Youth

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName SP     LPClub

 1  1CRPR  57.16RAQUEL PINA

 2  2PNC  45.97MATILDE PIO

 3  3PNC  41.99RITA CRUZ

 4  4IDV  24.42BRIANA MENDES

 5  5GAU  22.82JOANA CARVALHO

 6  6CGB  22.14MARTA RODRGUES

 7  7CARP  22.02DIANA CONFRARIA
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Nazare - 28/06/2024

Free Skating Ladies Youth - Free Program

IV Nazare Roller Cup - Juvenil F

RESULTS DETAILS

Pl. Name Club TES PCS DED Total

 32.66  24.50  0.0  57.16CRPRRAQUEL PINA 1
 23.74  22.23  0.0  45.97PNCMATILDE PIO 2
 21.34  20.65  0.0  41.99PNCRITA CRUZ 3
 12.70  11.72  0.0  24.42IDVBRIANA MENDES 4
 10.52  13.30 -1.0  22.82GAUJOANA CARVALHO 5
 11.76  11.38 -1.0  22.14CGBMARTA RODRGUES 6
 7.32  14.70  0.0  22.02CARPDIANA CONFRARIA 7

Event Manager PEDRO LUZIO Specialist INES AMADO

Data Operator PEDRO LUZIO Referee TELMA LUIS

Judge 1 TELMA LUIS Judge 2 ANA PAULA ALMEIDA

15:44:38

Verified [AKCXT5-1PZNI2K-RT503H-1JQL5D9]
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IV Nazare Roller Cup - Juvenil F

Nazare - 28/06/2024

Free Skating Ladies Youth - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

RAQUEL PINA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 1 0+1ComboSpin

 0.15  2.65 2.50HFD Heel Forward Spin

 0.15  2.95 2.80HBD Heel Backward Spin %

 0.05  1.80 1.75U Upright Spin %+

 0.05  0.85 0.80S Sit Spin

 0.10 +1 0  1.40 1.301A  2 Jump Axel

 0.15 +1 0  3.45 3.30St2  3 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

-0.50 -3 -3  2.01 2.512F  4 ComboJump 2 Flip T

 0.00 0 0  0.00 0.00NJ No Jump

-0.25 -1 -2  1.18 1.432T < 2 Toeloop T

-0.30 -1 -2  2.46 2.762Lo  5 ComboJump 2 Loop T

-0.40 -2 -2  1.54 1.942Lo < 2 Loop T

-0.10 0 -1  2.32 2.422Lz  6 Jump 2 Lutz T

-0.20 0 -2  2.31 2.512F  7 ComboJump 2 Flip T

 0.00 0 0  0.00 0.00NJ No Jump

-0.35 -3 -2  1.08 1.432S < 2 Salchow T

 8 00ComboSpin

 0.00  1.20 1.20CFD Camel Forward Spin

 0.00  1.60 1.60CBD Camel Backward Spin %

 0.00  0.96 0.96S Sit Spin %

 0.00  2.90 2.90U Upright Spin %+

 32.66 34.11

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1
 32.66  24.50  0.00  57.16

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.75  4.50  4.621.4

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.50  4.00  4.251.4

Performance/Execution  4.25  4.25  4.251.4

Choreography/Composition  4.50  4.25  4.381.4

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  24.50

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager PEDRO LUZIO

Specialist INES AMADO

Data Operator PEDRO LUZIO

Referee TELMA LUIS
Judge 1 TELMA LUIS
Judge 2 ANA PAULA ALMEIDA
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Free Skating Ladies Youth - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MATILDE PIO

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0  1.40 1.401A  1 ComboJump Axel

 0.00 0 0  0.00 0.00NJ No Jump

-0.10 -1 0  1.75 1.852S 2 Salchow

 0.00 0 0  1.70 1.702T  2 Jump 2 Toeloop

 3 -10ComboSpin

-0.10  1.10 1.20CFD Camel Forward Spin

-0.05  0.87 0.92S Sit Spin %

-0.10  1.05 1.15CBD Camel Backward Spin %

-0.05  1.77 1.82U Upright Spin %+

 0.00 0 0  2.51 2.512Lo  4 ComboJump 2 Loop

 0.00 0 0  2.03 2.032T 2 Toeloop T

-0.15 0 -1  1.65 1.80StB  5 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 0.00 0 0  2.42 2.422Lo  6 Jump 2 Loop T

-0.20 -1 -1  1.49 1.692Lz < 7 Jump 2 Lutz T

 8 0-1ComboSpin

-0.10  1.10 1.20CFD Camel Forward Spin

-0.10  1.30 1.40CBD Camel Backward Spin %

-0.10  0.90 1.00CBD Camel Backward Spin

-0.05  0.70 0.75U Upright Spin %

 23.74 24.84

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2
 23.74  22.23  0.00  45.97

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.25  4.00  4.121.4

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.00  3.75  3.881.4

Performance/Execution  3.75  4.00  3.881.4

Choreography/Composition  4.00  4.00  4.001.4

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  22.23

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager PEDRO LUZIO

Specialist INES AMADO

Data Operator PEDRO LUZIO

Referee TELMA LUIS
Judge 1 TELMA LUIS
Judge 2 ANA PAULA ALMEIDA
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Free Skating Ladies Youth - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

RITA CRUZ

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0  1.40 1.401A  1 ComboJump Axel

 0.00 0 0  0.00 0.00NJ No Jump

 0.00 0 0  1.85 1.852S 2 Salchow

-0.45 -3 -2  0.65 1.102Lo << 2 Jump 2 Loop

-0.50 -3 -3  1.78 2.282F  3 ComboJump 2 Flip

 0.00 0 0  0.00 0.00NJ No Jump

-0.35 -3 -2  0.95 1.302T < 2 Toeloop

 4 0-1ComboSpin

-0.10  1.10 1.20CFD Camel Forward Spin

-0.05  0.87 0.92S Sit Spin %

-0.10  1.05 1.15CBD Camel Backward Spin %

-0.05  1.77 1.82U Upright Spin %+

-0.30 -1 -1  3.00 3.30St2  5 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 0.00 0 0  1.87 1.872T  6 Jump 2 Toeloop T

-0.50 -3 -3  1.70 2.202F  7 Jump 2 Flip T

 8 -1-2ComboSpin

-0.30  0.90 1.20CFD Camel Forward Spin

-0.30  1.10 1.40CBD Camel Backward Spin %

-0.30  0.70 1.00CBD Camel Backward Spin

-0.15  0.65 0.80S Sit Spin

 21.34 24.79

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3
 21.34  20.65  0.00  41.99

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  3.75  3.751.4

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.50  3.50  3.501.4

Performance/Execution  3.75  3.75  3.751.4

Choreography/Composition  3.75  3.75  3.751.4

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  20.65

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager PEDRO LUZIO

Specialist INES AMADO

Data Operator PEDRO LUZIO

Referee TELMA LUIS
Judge 1 TELMA LUIS
Judge 2 ANA PAULA ALMEIDA
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Free Skating Ladies Youth - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BRIANA MENDES

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0  0.80 0.801F  1 Jump Flip

-0.05 -1 0  0.85 0.901Th  2 Jump Thoren

 3 -2-1ComboSpin

-0.15  0.65 0.80S Sit Spin

-0.15  0.35 0.50U Upright Spin

-0.15  0.35 0.50U Upright Spin

-0.15  0.35 0.50U Upright Spin

 0.00 0 0  0.60 0.601S  4 Jump Salchow

 0.00 0 0  0.90 0.901Lo  5 Jump Loop

 6 -1-2ComboSpin

-0.15  1.60 1.75U Upright Spin %+

-0.15  0.35 0.50U Upright Spin

-0.15  0.35 0.50U Upright Spin

-0.60 -2 -2  1.20 1.80StB  7 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

-0.40 -3 -3  1.14 1.541A  8 ComboJump Axel T

 0.00 0 0  0.00 0.00NJ No Jump

 0.00 0 0  0.00 0.00NJ No Jump

-0.25 -1 -2  1.78 2.032S 2 Salchow T

 0.00 0 0  1.43 1.431A  9 Jump Axel T

 12.70 15.05

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4
 12.70  11.72  0.00  24.42

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.25  2.25  2.251.4

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.00  2.121.4

Performance/Execution  2.00  2.00  2.001.4

Choreography/Composition  2.00  2.00  2.001.4

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.72

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager PEDRO LUZIO

Specialist INES AMADO

Data Operator PEDRO LUZIO

Referee TELMA LUIS
Judge 1 TELMA LUIS
Judge 2 ANA PAULA ALMEIDA
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Free Skating Ladies Youth - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

JOANA CARVALHO

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.40 -3 -3  0.90 1.301A  1 Jump Axel

 2 -2-2ComboSpin

 0.00  0.00 0.00NLCFD Camel Forward No Level

-0.20  0.60 0.80S Sit Spin

-0.40  0.60 1.00CBD Camel Backward Spin

-0.20  0.30 0.50U Upright Spin

-0.35 -3 -2  1.50 1.852S  3 ComboJump 2 Salchow

 0.00 0 0  0.00 0.00NJ No Jump

-0.30 -3 -3  0.31 0.612T <<< 2 Toeloop

-0.60 -2 -2  1.20 1.80StB  4 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

-0.05 -1 0  0.83 0.881F  5 Jump Flip T

-0.40 -3 -3  1.63 2.032T  6 ComboJump 2 Toeloop T

 0.00 0 0  0.00 0.00NJ No Jump

 0.00 0 0  0.00 0.00NJ No Jump

-0.30 -3 -3  0.37 0.672S <<< 2 Salchow T

-0.20 -2 -2  0.30 0.50U  7 Spin Upright Spin

 0.00 0 0  0.99 0.991Lo  8 Jump Loop T

 0.00 0 0  0.99 0.991Th  9 Jump Thoren T

 10.52 13.92

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 5
 10.52  13.30 -1.00  22.82

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  2.75  2.621.4

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.50  2.381.4

Performance/Execution  2.00  2.25  2.121.4

Choreography/Composition  2.25  2.50  2.381.4

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.30

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager PEDRO LUZIO

Specialist INES AMADO

Data Operator PEDRO LUZIO

Referee TELMA LUIS
Judge 1 TELMA LUIS
Judge 2 ANA PAULA ALMEIDA
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Free Skating Ladies Youth - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MARTA RODRGUES

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.40 -3 -3  0.90 1.301A  1 Jump Axel

-0.35 -2 -3  1.50 1.852S  2 ComboJump 2 Salchow

 0.00 0 0  0.00 0.00NJ No Jump

-0.30 -3 -3  0.31 0.612T <<< 2 Toeloop

 3 -2-1ComboSpin

-0.30  0.90 1.20CFD Camel Forward Spin

 0.00  0.00 0.00NLCBD Camel Backward No Level

-0.15  0.65 0.80S Sit Spin

-0.15  0.35 0.50U Upright Spin

-0.45 -1 -2  1.35 1.80StB  4 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

-0.30 -2 -2  1.57 1.872S  5 Jump 2 Salchow T

-0.10 -1 -1  0.59 0.691Lz  6 Jump Lutz T!

 0.00 0 0  0.66 0.661T  7 Jump Toeloop T

 8 -2-1ComboSpin

-0.30  0.70 1.00CBD Camel Backward Spin

-0.15  0.35 0.50U Upright Spin

-0.15  0.35 0.50U Upright Spin

-0.10 -1 -1  0.59 0.691Th < 9 Jump Thoren T

 0.00 0 0  0.99 0.991Lo  10 Jump Loop T

 11.76 14.96

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 6
 11.76  11.38 -1.00  22.14

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  2.00  2.251.4

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  1.75  2.001.4

Performance/Execution  2.25  1.50  1.881.4

Choreography/Composition  2.25  1.75  2.001.4

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.38

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager PEDRO LUZIO

Specialist INES AMADO

Data Operator PEDRO LUZIO

Referee TELMA LUIS
Judge 1 TELMA LUIS
Judge 2 ANA PAULA ALMEIDA
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Free Skating Ladies Youth - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

DIANA CONFRARIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0  0.90 0.901Lo  1 Jump Loop

-0.25 -2 -1  1.05 1.301A  2 Jump Axel

0 -1 0.961Th  3 ComboJump Thoren *

-2 0 0.611S Salchow *

 4 -2-2ComboSpin

 0.00NLCBD Camel Backward No Level *

 0.80S Sit Spin *

 0.50U Upright Spin *

 0.50U Upright Spin *

-0.60 -2 -2  1.20 1.80StB  5 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 0.00 0 0  0.90 0.901Th  6 Jump Thoren

 0.00 0 0  0.66 0.661S  7 Jump Salchow T

-3 -3 1.431A  8 Jump Axel T*

 0.00 0 0  0.66 0.661T  9 Jump Toeloop T

-1 0 0.881F  10 Jump Flip T*

 11 -2-1ComboSpin

-0.15  0.65 0.80S Sit Spin

-0.15  0.60 0.75U Upright Spin %

-0.15  0.35 0.50U Upright Spin

-0.15  0.35 0.50U Upright Spin

 7.32 8.77

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 7
 7.32  14.70  0.00  22.02

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  2.50  2.881.4

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.00  2.25  2.621.4

Performance/Execution  2.75  2.25  2.501.4

Choreography/Composition  2.75  2.25  2.501.4

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.70

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager PEDRO LUZIO

Specialist INES AMADO

Data Operator PEDRO LUZIO

Referee TELMA LUIS
Judge 1 TELMA LUIS
Judge 2 ANA PAULA ALMEIDA
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